Position

Physical Education Instructor
Emeritus Art Instructor/Painting
Emeritus Fine Arts/Studio
Senior Administrative Assistant
Lab Technician, Art
Administrative Assistant
Special Project Coordinator
(NBU)

Associate Faculty

Associate Faculty

Associate Faculty
Administrative Assistant
Associate Faculty

Associate Faculty

Associate Faculty

Director, Emeritus Instructional
Program

Associate Faculty

Associate Faculty

Other Positions Held Community College District

South Orange County
Community College District

South Orange County
Community College District

South Orange County
Community College District

South Orange County
Community College District

South Orange County
Community College District

South Orange County
Community College District

South Orange County
Community College District

South Orange County
Community College District

South Orange County
Community College District

South Orange County
Community College District

South Orange County
Community College District

South Orange County
Community College District

South Orange County
Community College District

South Orange County
Community College District

South Orange County
Community College District

South Orange County
Community College District

South Orange County
Community College District

Department

Saddleback - Emeritus
Institute

Saddleback - Emeritus
Institute

Saddleback - Emeritus
Institute

Saddleback - Emeritus
Institute

Saddleback - Emeritus
Institute

Saddleback - Emeritus
Institute

Saddleback - Emeritus
Institute

Saddleback - Emeritus
Institute

Saddleback - Emeritus
Institute

Saddleback - Emeritus
Institute

Saddleback - Emeritus
Institute

Saddleback - Emeritus
Institute

Saddleback - Emeritus
Institute

Saddleback - Emeritus
Institute

Saddleback - Emeritus
Institute

Saddleback - Emeritus
Institute

Saddleback - Emeritus
Institute

Total Wages

$141,477

$115,526

$84,985

$62,025

$56,129

$53,384

$41,736

$33,901

$32,253

$31,041

$30,702

$30,099

$30,013

$29,488

$28,927

$28,190

$27,439

Total Retirement &

Health Contribution

$21,737

$21,737

$21,737

$21,762

$0

$21,762

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$7,465

$0

$0



Associate Faculty

Associate Faculty

Associate Faculty

Associate Faculty

Associate Faculty

Associate Faculty

Associate Faculty

Associate Faculty

Associate Faculty

Associate Faculty

Associate Faculty

Associate Faculty

Associate Faculty

Associate Faculty

Associate Faculty

Associate Faculty

Associate Faculty

Associate Faculty

South Orange County
Community College District

South Orange County
Community College District

South Orange County
Community College District

South Orange County
Community College District

South Orange County
Community College District

South Orange County
Community College District

South Orange County
Community College District

South Orange County
Community College District

South Orange County
Community College District

South Orange County
Community College District

South Orange County
Community College District

South Orange County
Community College District

South Orange County
Community College District

South Orange County
Community College District

South Orange County
Community College District

South Orange County
Community College District

South Orange County
Community College District

South Orange County
Community College District

Saddleback - Emeritus
Institute

Saddleback - Emeritus
Institute

Saddleback - Emeritus
Institute

Saddleback - Emeritus
Institute

Saddleback - Emeritus
Institute

Saddleback - Emeritus
Institute

Saddleback - Emeritus
Institute

Saddleback - Emeritus
Institute

Saddleback - Emeritus
Institute

Saddleback - Emeritus
Institute

Saddleback - Emeritus
Institute

Saddleback - Emeritus
Institute

Saddleback - Emeritus
Institute

Saddleback - Emeritus
Institute

Saddleback - Emeritus
Institute

Saddleback - Emeritus
Institute

Saddleback - Emeritus
Institute

Saddleback - Emeritus
Institute

$26,690

$26,214

$25,659

$25,264

$23,268

$23,268

$22,778

$22,313

$21,518

$21,518

$21,213

$20,017

$19,987

$19,348

$18,444

$18,366

$16,430

$16,159

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0



Associate Faculty

Associate Faculty

Associate Faculty

Associate Faculty

Associate Faculty

Associate Faculty

Associate Faculty

Associate Faculty

Associate Faculty

Associate Faculty

Associate Faculty

Associate Faculty

Associate Faculty

Associate Faculty

Associate Faculty

Associate Faculty

Associate Faculty

Associate Faculty

South Orange County
Community College District

South Orange County
Community College District

South Orange County
Community College District

South Orange County
Community College District

South Orange County
Community College District

South Orange County
Community College District

South Orange County
Community College District

South Orange County
Community College District

South Orange County
Community College District

South Orange County
Community College District

South Orange County
Community College District

South Orange County
Community College District

South Orange County
Community College District

South Orange County
Community College District

South Orange County
Community College District

South Orange County
Community College District

South Orange County
Community College District

South Orange County
Community College District

Saddleback - Emeritus
Institute

Saddleback - Emeritus
Institute

Saddleback - Emeritus
Institute

Saddleback - Emeritus
Institute

Saddleback - Emeritus
Institute

Saddleback - Emeritus
Institute

Saddleback - Emeritus
Institute

Saddleback - Emeritus
Institute

Saddleback - Emeritus
Institute

Saddleback - Emeritus
Institute

Saddleback - Emeritus
Institute

Saddleback - Emeritus
Institute

Saddleback - Emeritus
Institute

Saddleback - Emeritus
Institute

Saddleback - Emeritus
Institute

Saddleback - Emeritus
Institute

Saddleback - Emeritus
Institute

Saddleback - Emeritus
Institute

$13,069

$12,169

$11,640

$10,411

$10,151

$9,172

$7,445

$7,173

$7,084

$6,872

$6,617

$6,448

$6,303

$5,188

$5,096

$3,397

$3,083

$2,593

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0



Associate Faculty

Associate Faculty

Associate Faculty

Project Specialist

Associate Faculty

Associate Faculty

Project Specialist

South Orange County
Community College District

South Orange County
Community College District

South Orange County
Community College District

South Orange County
Community College District

South Orange County
Community College District

South Orange County
Community College District

South Orange County
Community College District

Saddleback - Emeritus
Institute

Saddleback - Emeritus
Institute

Saddleback - Emeritus
Institute

Saddleback - Emeritus
Institute

Saddleback - Emeritus
Institute

Saddleback - Emeritus
Institute

Saddleback - Emeritus
Institute

$1,990

$1,240

$1,133

$866

$839

$420

$116

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0



