Position	Other Positions Held	Community College District	Department	Total Wages	Total Retirement & Health Contribution
Physical Education Instructor		South Orange County Community College District	Saddleback - Emeritus Institute	\$141,477	\$21,737
Emeritus Art Instructor/Painting		South Orange County Community College District	Saddleback - Emeritus Institute	\$115,526	\$21,737
Emeritus Fine Arts/Studio		South Orange County Community College District	Saddleback - Emeritus Institute	\$84,985	\$21,737
Senior Administrative Assistant		South Orange County Community College District	Saddleback - Emeritus Institute	\$62,025	\$21,762
Lab Technician, Art		South Orange County Community College District	Saddleback - Emeritus Institute	\$56,129	\$0
Administrative Assistant		South Orange County Community College District	Saddleback - Emeritus Institute	\$53,384	\$21,762
Special Project Coordinator (NBU)		South Orange County Community College District	Saddleback - Emeritus Institute	\$41,736	\$0
Associate Faculty		South Orange County Community College District	Saddleback - Emeritus Institute	\$33,901	\$0
Associate Faculty		South Orange County Community College District	Saddleback - Emeritus Institute	\$32,253	\$0
Associate Faculty		South Orange County Community College District	Saddleback - Emeritus Institute	\$31,041	\$0
Administrative Assistant		South Orange County Community College District	Saddleback - Emeritus Institute	\$30,702	\$0
Associate Faculty		South Orange County Community College District	Saddleback - Emeritus Institute	\$30,099	\$0
Associate Faculty		South Orange County Community College District	Saddleback - Emeritus Institute	\$30,013	\$0
Associate Faculty		South Orange County Community College District	Saddleback - Emeritus Institute	\$29,488	\$0
Director, Emeritus Instructional Program		South Orange County Community College District	Saddleback - Emeritus Institute	\$28,927	\$7,465
Associate Faculty		South Orange County Community College District	Saddleback - Emeritus Institute	\$28,190	\$0
Associate Faculty		South Orange County Community College District	Saddleback - Emeritus Institute	\$27,439	\$0

Associate Faculty	South Orange County Community College District	Saddleback - Emeritus Institute	\$26,690	\$0
Associate Faculty	South Orange County Community College District	Saddleback - Emeritus Institute	\$26,214	\$0
Associate Faculty	South Orange County Community College District	Saddleback - Emeritus Institute	\$25,659	\$0
Associate Faculty	South Orange County Community College District	Saddleback - Emeritus Institute	\$25,264	\$0
Associate Faculty	South Orange County Community College District	Saddleback - Emeritus Institute	\$23,268	\$0
Associate Faculty	South Orange County Community College District	Saddleback - Emeritus Institute	\$23,268	\$0
Associate Faculty	South Orange County Community College District	Saddleback - Emeritus Institute	\$22,778	\$0
Associate Faculty	South Orange County Community College District	Saddleback - Emeritus Institute	\$22,313	\$0
Associate Faculty	South Orange County Community College District	Saddleback - Emeritus Institute	\$21,518	\$0
Associate Faculty	South Orange County Community College District	Saddleback - Emeritus Institute	\$21,518	\$0
Associate Faculty	South Orange County Community College District	Saddleback - Emeritus Institute	\$21,213	\$0
Associate Faculty	South Orange County Community College District	Saddleback - Emeritus Institute	\$20,017	\$0
Associate Faculty	South Orange County Community College District	Saddleback - Emeritus Institute	\$19,987	\$0
Associate Faculty	South Orange County Community College District	Saddleback - Emeritus Institute	\$19,348	\$0
Associate Faculty	South Orange County Community College District	Saddleback - Emeritus Institute	\$18,444	\$0
Associate Faculty	South Orange County Community College District	Saddleback - Emeritus Institute	\$18,366	\$0
Associate Faculty	South Orange County Community College District	Saddleback - Emeritus Institute	\$16,430	\$0
Associate Faculty	South Orange County Community College District	Saddleback - Emeritus Institute	\$16,159	\$0

Associate Faculty	South Orange County Community College District	Saddleback - Emeritus Institute	\$13,069	\$0
Associate Faculty	South Orange County Community College District	Saddleback - Emeritus Institute	\$12,169	\$0
Associate Faculty	South Orange County Community College District	Saddleback - Emeritus Institute	\$11,640	\$0
Associate Faculty	South Orange County Community College District	Saddleback - Emeritus Institute	\$10,411	\$0
Associate Faculty	South Orange County Community College District	Saddleback - Emeritus Institute	\$10,151	\$0
Associate Faculty	South Orange County Community College District	Saddleback - Emeritus Institute	\$9,172	\$0
Associate Faculty	South Orange County Community College District	Saddleback - Emeritus Institute	\$7,445	\$0
Associate Faculty	South Orange County Community College District	Saddleback - Emeritus Institute	\$7,173	\$0
Associate Faculty	South Orange County Community College District	Saddleback - Emeritus Institute	\$7,084	\$0
Associate Faculty	South Orange County Community College District	Saddleback - Emeritus Institute	\$6,872	\$0
Associate Faculty	South Orange County Community College District	Saddleback - Emeritus Institute	\$6,617	\$0
Associate Faculty	South Orange County Community College District	Saddleback - Emeritus Institute	\$6,448	\$0
Associate Faculty	South Orange County Community College District	Saddleback - Emeritus Institute	\$6,303	\$0
Associate Faculty	South Orange County Community College District	Saddleback - Emeritus Institute	\$5,188	\$0
Associate Faculty	South Orange County Community College District	Saddleback - Emeritus Institute	\$5,096	\$0
Associate Faculty	South Orange County Community College District	Saddleback - Emeritus Institute	\$3,397	\$0
Associate Faculty	South Orange County Community College District	Saddleback - Emeritus Institute	\$3,083	\$0
Associate Faculty	South Orange County Community College District	Saddleback - Emeritus Institute	\$2,593	\$0

Associate Faculty	South Orange County Community College District	Saddleback - Emeritus Institute	\$1,990	\$0
Associate Faculty	South Orange County Community College District	Saddleback - Emeritus Institute	\$1,240	\$0
Associate Faculty	South Orange County Community College District	Saddleback - Emeritus Institute	\$1,133	\$0
Project Specialist	South Orange County Community College District	Saddleback - Emeritus Institute	\$866	\$0
Associate Faculty	South Orange County Community College District	Saddleback - Emeritus Institute	\$839	\$0
Associate Faculty	South Orange County Community College District	Saddleback - Emeritus Institute	\$420	\$0
Project Specialist	South Orange County Community College District	Saddleback - Emeritus Institute	\$116	\$0